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2018 Georgia Senior State Championships - 7/27/2018 to 7/30/2018
Results - Sunday Finals

Event 31 Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Pastorek, Audrey 16 GCAT 2:18.45 20
2 Paschal, Allie 19 BUZZ 2:19.88 17
3 Perry, Caroline 17 SA 2:20.94 16
4 Lee, Caroline 21 BUZZ 2:21.07 15
5 Slater, Savannah 17 SA 2:23.17 14
6 Saxon, Rachel 16 SA 2:23.87 13
7 Ahn, Julia 15 RAYS 2:24.35 12
8 Cardwell, Mary Claire 19 ABSC 2:24.66 11
B - Final
9 Bell, Lainie 17 SA 2:21.61 9
10 Norton, Emma 14 LINS 2:22.60 7
11 Bragg, Mady 17 RAYS 2:24.93 6
12 Mauldin, Grace 19 ABSC 2:25.21 5
13 Showfety, Ryan 18 DYNA 2:25.81 4
14 Auerbach, Gabby 16 RAYS 2:27.96 3
15 Foelske, Jade 16 DYNA 2:28.68 2
16 Singletary, Madeline 15 SA 2:31.24 1
C - Final
17 Starr, Madigan 16 SA 2:26.07
18 Findlay, Grace 16 GOLD 2:26.35
19 Kasra, Lilly 16 LIFE 2:26.51
20 Tashlein, Abigail 16 SA 2:26.99
21 Lim Sang, Laura 17 GOLD 2:27.47
22 Crone, Lily 16 SA 2:28.12
23 Clark, Alex 15 DYNA 2:29.48
24 Bamatraf, Nuna 18 RAYS 2:30.40
D - Final
25 Jordan, Katie 16 HURR 2:27.08
26 Summers, Anna 15 ASL 2:28.13
27 Ohayon, Aliya 17 DYNA 2:29.33
28 Fortin, Ashley 14 RAYS 2:29.44
29 Ponder, Karoline 15 TTW 2:29.47
30 Westfall, Ava 15 DYNA 2:29.77
31 Henderson, Krisalyn 15 SA 2:30.49
Event 32 Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Koski, Joonas 20 BUZZ 2:02.92 20
2 Taulbee, Jake 16 SA 2:05.88 17
3 Logan, Charlie 17 ABSC 2:06.36 16
4 Day, Brennan 20 UNAT 2:07.23 15
5 Mumber, Samson 17 TRSC 2:08.52 14
6 Ellard, Walter 18 SA 2:09.03 13
7 Bartolomei, Gabe 16 SCAT 2:10.54 12
--- Hebenstreit, Haden 17 SA DQ
B - Final
9 Jeschke, Mike 17 ASL 2:07.13 9
10 Logan, Henry 15 ABSC 2:09.06 7
11 Norton, Mitchell 16 LINS 2:09.50 6
12 Kazmi, Connor 15 SA 2:10.15 5
13 Cucchi, Justin 20 DYNA 2:10.64 4
14 Franklin, Zach 17 RAYS 2:10.85 3

15 Fields, Cullen 20 LINS 2:11.48 2
16 Eaton, Taylor 15 DYNA 2:13.31 1
C - Final
17 Bengston, Beau 15 TTW 2:12.13
18 Clark, Landon 16 RAYS 2:13.04
19 Gonzalez, Alex 16 SA 2:14.15
20 Shaheen, Jonathan 17 CCAC 2:15.07
21 Dunne, Bryan 17 GCAT 2:15.20
22 Parker, Sam 16 GCAT 2:15.51
23 Prestel, Ben 18 RAYS 2:16.07
24 Shields, Nolan 17 DYNA 2:18.28
D - Final
25 Hudson, Brandt 20 CCAC 2:13.38
26 Chenard, Oscar 16 CCAC 2:16.72
27 Devine, Will 17 GOLD 2:17.11
28 Clark, Daniel 17 TWS 2:17.54
29 Johnson, Seth 16 GOLD 2:18.87
30 Le, Alex 16 RAYS 2:19.77
31 Cameron, Andrew 16 GOLD 2:20.25
32 Maggio, Carson 17 TWS 2:20.44
Event 33 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Wang, Iris 22 BUZZ 56.46 20
2 Arsenault, Evan 19 GOLD 5791 17
3 Gingrich, Leah 28 HURR 58.07 16
4 Mattson, Hannah 17 HURR 58.76 15
5 Blaum, Donna 19 ABSC 58.86 14
6 Aikins, Katherine 20 SA 59.20 13
7 Best, Lila 21 BUZZ 59.36 12
8 Farrington, Adeline 16 DYNA 1:00.32 11
B - Final
9 Friedrichs, Kristina 18 GOLD 58.91 9
10 Gilbert, Sara 21 BUZZ 58.93 7
11 Wallace, Lindsay 20 UNAT 59.45 6
12 Pfeufer, Annie 15 DYNA 59.53 5
13 Cook, Alissa 19 DYNA 59.73 4
14 Ford, Julia 18 SPAC 1:00.28 3
15 Eason, Sam 17 GCAT 1:00.31 2
16 Paschal, Allie 19 BUZZ 1:00.83 1
C - Final
17 Smith, Sidney 20 BUZZ 59.82
18 Shaffer, Mia 15 SA 1:00.02
19 Hepler, Kristen 20 BUZZ 1:00.55
20 Sweeney, Tegan 18 SA 1:00.67
21 Bertschi, Samantha 15 SA 1:00.76
*22 Pokorny, Maggie 17 GOLD 1:00.78
*22 Yeomans, Lucy 16 ABSC 1:00.78
24 Livingston, Sarah 15 SA 1:00.94
D - Final
25 Mcgrady, Kaleigh 17 SPAC 59.41
26 Byrne, Lilly 17 GOLD 1:01.07
27 Cordle, Maddie 17 SA 1:01.12
28 Hatfield, Maggie 19 SPAC 1:01.36
29 Slater, Savannah 17 SA 1:01.49
30 Rogan, Skylar 20 ABSC 1:01.58
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D - Final ... (Event 33 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AgeTeam

Name

Finals Time

31

Riley, Sarah

16

UNAT

Event 34 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle

1:01.67

Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Horne, Josh 20 RAYS 51.11 20
2 Pastel, Aidan 20 BUZZ 52.30 17
3 Bell, Liam 17 USAC 52.49 16
4 Talley, Quentin 21 SA 52.87 15
5 Goeckel, Philip 19 SPAC 53.58 14
6 Williams, AJ 16 TRSC 53.66 13
7 Allison, Grant 17 SPAC 53.96 12
8 Calderon-Schuler, Anthony 17 CCAC 54.35 11
B - Final
*9 Hudson, Brandt 20 CCAC 53.79 8
*9  Lewis, Griffin 18 TWS 53.79 8
11 Reynolds, Blake 16 UNAT 53.85 6
12 Miles, Corben 19 BUZZ 54.10 5
13 Logan, Charlie 17 ABSC 5411 4
14 Vaux, Dalton 22 ABSC 54.19 3
15 Solomon, Arion 17 SCAT 54.65 2
16 Franklin, Zach 17 RAYS 55.68 1
C - Final
17 Hausdorf, Brendan 15 LINS 53.43
18 Pittenger, TJ 15 SCAT 54.61
19 Han, Luke 15 SPAC 54.69
20 Shaheen, Jonathan 17 CCAC 54.73
21 Carden, Seth 17 TWS 54.87
22 Dunn, Jordan 18 GOLD 55.18
23 Bartolomei, Gabe 16 SCAT 55.64
24 Zamorano, Robert 20 RAYS 55.76
D - Final
25 Norton, Mitchell 16 LINS 53.87
26 Estroff, Jacob 17 ASL 54.92
27 Gleeson, Jake 18 TWS 54.99
28 Simon, Miles 17 CAD 55.23
29 Cangelosi, Tommy 18 GOLD 55.32
30 Hardy, Theo 17 DYNA 55.35
31 Miretsky, Alexander 18 SPAC 55.47
32 Hintz, Aiden 16 GCAT 55.98
E - Final
--- Smith, Yannick 18 MAAC DQ
Event 35 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Blaum, Donna 19 ABSC 27.60 20
2 Gingrich, Leah 28 HURR 27.79 17
3 Wang, Iris 22 BUZZ 28.36 16
4 Gilbert, Sara 21 BUZZ 28.70 15
5 Kasra, Lilly 16 LIFE 28.83 14
6 Miller, Chloe 19 BUZZ 28.87 13
7 Reiter, Allie 19 DYNA 28.94 12
8 Hatfield, Maggie 19 SPAC 28.95 11

B - Final
9 Bragg, Mady 17 RAYS 29.04 9
10 Friedrichs, Kristina 18 GOLD 29.11 7
11 Taylor, Sophie 18 GOLD 29.12 6
12 Cardwell, Mary Claire 19 ABSC 29.20 5
13 Wallace, Lindsay 20 UNAT 29.41 4
14 Riley, Sarah 16 UNAT 29.58 3
15 Phinney, Alyson 17 SCAT 29.85 2
16 Bargeron, Avery 15 DYNA 29.86 1
C - Final
17 McFaddin, Avery 15 SCAT 29.50
18 Blank, Lily 16 DYNA 29.81
19 Maloney, Teresa 17 DYNA 30.03
20 Remick, Payton 17 DYNA 30.06
21 Ford, Julia 18 SPAC 30.07
22 Moss, Rylee 17 TWS 30.11
23 Rogan, Madison 20 ABSC 30.39
24 Hutcheson, Abigail 13 CW 30.77
D - Final
25 Mullis, Macy 15 ABSC 29.92
26 Pokorny, Maggie 17 GOLD 30.26
27 Lofton, Anna 19 RAYS 30.32
28 Charleston, Amanda 18 TWS 30.55
29 Lautenbacher, Brynn 19 DYNA 30.69
30 Murphy, Kirsten 17 TTW 30.74
31 Smith, Sidney 20 BUZZ 30.80
32 Daugherty, Anna 17 RAYS 30.87
E - Final
--- Doherty, Alexis 17 BAY DQ
Event 36 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly
Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Fields, Cullen 20 LINS 24.97 20
2 Horne, Josh 20 RAYS 25.18 17
3 Huenniger, Andrew 19 SA 25.83 16
4 Grier, Drew 18 GA 25.97 15
5 Dunn, Jordan 18 GOLD 26.21 14
6 Brand, Noah 17 SA 26.29 13
7 Reyman, Alex 16 SA 26.49 12
8 Eaton, Thomas 16 GOLD 26.56 11
B - Final
9 Sacca, Peter 15 SPAC 26.01 9
10 Phifer, Benjamin 17 SCAT 26.25 7
11 Franklin, Zach 17 RAYS 26.65 6
12 Taner, Will 16 GOLD 26.70 5
13 Estroff, Jacob 17 ASL 26.81 4
14 Chafin, Reid 16 ASL 2691 3
15 Solomon, Arion 17 SCAT 27.21 2
16 Thompson, Jordan 18 SPAC 27.85 1
C - Final
17 Simon, Miles 17 CAD 26.76
18 Prestel, Ben 18 RAYS 26.90
19 Bengston, Beau 15 TTW 27.00
*20 Carden, Seth 17 TWS 27.33
*20 Dixon, Jonathan 18 USAC 27.33
22 Mullins, Cory 21 TWS 27.50
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C-Final .. (Event36 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Name AgeTeam Finals Time
23 Mills, Matthew 41 GOLD 28.04
24 Budnitz, Jacob 16 SPAC 28.08

D - Final
25 DeCarlo, Daniel 15 RAYS 27.00
26 DeMott, Antony 15 BT 27.12
27 Wetterling, Logan 17 RAYS 27.16
28 Nicholas, Noah 20 CAD 27.51
29 Browne, Preston 14 SA 27.69
30 Hardy, Theo 17 DYNA 27.73
31 Gurley, Jacob 17 DCS 27.92
--- Cornelison, Logan 15 CW DQ

E - Final
--- Yang, Jonathan 19 SPAC DQ

Event 37 Women 200 LC Meter IM

Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Foelske, Jade 16 DYNA 2:19.86 20
2 Bailey, Elizabeth 19 DYNA 2:20.59 17
3 Mattson, Hannah 17 HURR 2:22.03 16
4 Perry, Caroline 17 SA 2:23.99 15
5 Postoll, Rebecca 21 RAYS 2:24.16 14
6 Jeschke, Jackie 20 UNAT 2:24.40 13
7 Farrington, Adeline 16 DYNA 2:27.40 12
8 Hepler, Kristen 20 BUZZ 2:27.96 11
B - Final
9 Pastorek, Audrey 16 GCAT 2:23.36 9
10 Allard, Marianne 18 SA 2:26.37 7
11 Tashlein, Abigail 16 SA 2:28.54 6
12 Rogan, Madison 20 ABSC 2:29.30 5
13 Yeomans, Lucy 16 ABSC 2:30.44 4
14 Westfall, Ava 15 DYNA 2:31.27 3
15 Singletary, Madeline 15 SA 2:35.00 2
--- Clark, Alex 15 DYNA DQ
C - Final
17 Starr, Madigan 16 SA 2:28.54
18 Moss, Rylee 17 TWS 2:29.67
19 Bargeron, Avery 15 DYNA 2:30.19
20 Lim Sang, Laura 17 GOLD 2:30.67
21 Showfety, Ryan 18 DYNA 2:31.99
22 McFaddin, Avery 15 SCAT 2:32.07
23 Shuford, Julia 18 BUZZ 2:35.30
D - Final
25 Von Biberstein, Julia 18 DYNA 2:28.44
26 Eason, Sam 17 GCAT 2:28.97
27 Bray, Isabelle 19 DYNA 2:30.38
28 Sergile, Tessa 17 SA 2:32.25
29 Ponder, Karoline 15 TTW 2:32.34
30 Charleston, Amanda 18 TWS 2:34.39
Event 38 Men 200 LC Meter IM
Name AgeTeam Finals Time
A - Final
1 Day, Brennan 20 UNAT 2:06.66 20
2 Jeschke, Mike 17 ASL 2:08.65 17
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Bell, Liam

Taylor, Tristan
Logan, Charlie
Wayner, Harrison
Hausdorf, Brendan
Song, Samuel

B - Final

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Getahoun, Mikael
Eaton, Thomas
Januzelli, Carter
Bartolomei, Gabe
Shaheen, Jonathan
Hebenstreit, Haden
Shields, Nolan
Miretsky, Alexander

C - Final

17
18
19
20
21
22
23

Haigh, Connor
Zhao, Zachary
Clark, Daniel
Loose, Thayer
Chenard, Oscar
Ellard, Walter
Reiter, Xzavier

Sacca, Peter

D - Final

25
26
27
28
29

Tran, Daniel
Peak, Joe
Loubser, Luke
Kennedy, Logan
Cook, Ryan
Eaton, Taylor

17
21
17
18
15
17

16
16
18
16
17
17
17
18

16
15
17
16
16
18
17
15

15
18
15
17
15
15

USAC
LA
ABSC
GCAT
LINS
SA

SPAC
GOLD
SA
SCAT
CCAC
SA
DYNA
SPAC

TWS
DYNA
TWS
ASL
CCAC
SA
SPAC
SPAC

SA

SA
RAYS
SA
DYNA
DYNA

2:08.75
2:10.14
2:12.93
2:13.08
2:13.27
2:14.04

2:12.31
2:13.51
2:14.18
2:14.33
2:16.44
2:17.84
2:18.01
2:23.67

2:13.84
2:15.79
2:17.42
2:17.61
2:18.41
2:18.55
2:20.21

DQ

2:15.47
2:16.36
2:18.55
2:18.66
2:21.41

DQ

16
15
14
13
12
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